Cash and cash equivalents		  4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4

Trade and other receivables		  11,803	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 11,803

Long term investments		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 8

Inter Company advance		  0	 0	 84	 0	 0	 0	 84

Other current assets		  729	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 729

		  12,536	 0	 84	 0	 0	 8	 12,628

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables		  17,561	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 17,561

Taxation payable		  0	 0	 666	 0	 0	 0	 666

Term borrowings		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 170,460	 170,460

Cash flow hedge		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4,540	 4,540

		  17,561	 0	 666	 0	 0	 175,000	 193,227

2017 ANNUAL REPORT 61

Notes To The Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2017 – continued

27	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISK - continued

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The table below illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for the
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Company’s financial
instrument exposures at the balance date.

Based on historic movements and volatilities, market interest rate movements of plus or minus 1% (100bps) have been
used in this analysis.

	 Fair Value at	 +100bps		  -100bps
	 Balance Date	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity
	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

Financial liabilities

Cash flow hedge instruments	 3,166	 0	 2,011	 0	 (2,112)

Term borrowings (unhedged)	 141,350	 (1,414)	 0	 1,414	 0

 	 144,516	 (1,414)	 2,011	 1,414	 (2,112)

FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value measurements recognised in the statement of financial position.

The following table provides an analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial recognition at
fair value, grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is observable:

Level 1	 Fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical
	 assets or liabilities.

Level 2	 Fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1
	 that 	are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).